

Resolution 17-08

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING PAUL SCHNEIDER TO THE PLAN COMMISSIONFOR THE TOWN OF EUREKA

WHEREAS the Town Chairperson has nominated the following individual to serve aterm on the Plan Commission per Ordinance 05-02 entitled "Town Plan Commission":

and

WHEREAS the Town Chairperson has nominated Paul Schneider to serve on the Plan Commission for a term ending April 30th, 2020.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Eureka appoint to the Town of Eureka Plan Commission:

Paul Schneider as a regular member with a term ending April 30th, 2020, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this term begins upon approval of Resolution.

Dated this 11th day of May 2017 /s/Gene Krull, Chairperson

Attest: /s/David Anderson, Town Clerk

Approved by:

__x_Roll Call Vote:
__5_Yeas; __0__ Nays; ___ Absent/Abstain